FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Perth-based Martial Artist Inducted into Australasian Martial Arts Hall of Fame, Inc.

Perth, Western Australia — 10 September, 2022 — Colin Wee, a highly respected martial artist and author, has been nominated and selected for induction into the prestigious Australasian Martial Arts Hall of Fame (AMAHOF). The induction ceremony will take place during the AMAHOF Presentation and Gala Event in Perth on September 9-11, 2022.

AMAHOF was established in 1996 as an associate member of the World Karate Union Hall of Fame (WKUHOF) based in America. AMAHOF pays homage and bestows recognition upon martial artists who have made an outstanding contribution to the world of martial arts, and who have demonstrated high ethical and technical abilities in the Australasian Martial Arts Community.

Colin Wee, known for his expertise in various martial arts disciplines, significantly in Traditional Taekwondo, has dedicated decades to the practice and promotion of martial arts. His contributions and significant impact on the martial arts community have been recognized by his peers and resulted in his nomination for the esteemed honour of Martial Artist of the Year.

Originally slated for induction in 2020, Colin Wee's membership into AMAHOF coincided with the global outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic, which disrupted the planned gala event for 2020 and 2021. Nevertheless, Colin persevered and remained actively involved with AMAHOF, building connections and even accepting a position on the organization's Board of Directors.

Reflecting on his experience leading up to the induction, Colin expressed his gratitude for the recognition and the opportunity to contribute to the martial arts community. He also acknowledged the support and encouragement of his late friend and martial arts veteran, Terry Bridgeman, whom played an instrumental role in initiating Colin's nomination process.

The AMAHOF Presentation and Gala Event in Perth brings together accomplished martial artists from diverse backgrounds and provides a platform for sharing knowledge, camaraderie, and the celebration of martial arts traditions.

Colin Wee's induction into AMAHOF is a testament to his dedication, passion, and unwavering commitment to the martial arts. He encourages fellow martial artists and those who appreciate the value martial arts brings to society to visit the AMAHOF website and consider joining the weekend seminars held in conjunction with the Presentation and Gala Events.

For more information about the Australasian Martial Arts Hall of Fame and the upcoming Presentation and Gala Event, please visit the official AMAHOF website at https://www.amahof.asn.au/.

Contact: Colin Wee Email: author@breakingthrough.world

Note: High-resolution images and further information about Colin Wee are available upon request.